

## Government of West Bengal Irrigation and Waterways Directorate Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer

Teesta Canal Sub-Division No. – I Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

Memo No. - T-7/237

Date - 15/05/2020

## Subject- 1st Corrigendum to NIT no. - 01 of SDO / TCSD-I of 2020-2021

Due to some inadvertent clerical mistakes the following changes have been made in this corrigendum which are as follows –

In place of	To be read as
Name of work of Serial no. 1 of page 01 of 10 of NIT no. 01 of SDO / TCSD-I of 2020-2021	Name of work of Serial no. 1 of page 01 of 10 of NIT no. 01 of SDO / TCSD-I of 2020-2021
Roof treatment to 2 nos. quarters (M-10, M-11)	Roof treatment to 3 nos. quarters (M-10, M-11 & P-
within Teesta Pally, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.	21) within Teesta Pally, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.

All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

Sd/-(R. Mondal)

Sub-Divisional Officer Teesta Canal Sub-Division No. I Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

Memo No. - T-7/237(10)

Date - 15/05/2020

## Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Circle, Tinbatti More, Siliguri.
- 2. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Canal Division No.-I, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur
- 3. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Canal Division No.-II, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 4. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Canal Sub-Division No-III, Haptiagachh, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 5. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Canal Sub-Division No-IV, Chopra, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 6. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Canal Sub-Division No-VI, Panjipara, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 7. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Islampur Sub-Division, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 8. The Divisional Accounts Officer, Teesta Canal Division No.-I, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 9. The Divisional Estimator, Teesta Canal Division No.-I, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 10. Notice Board, Teesta Canal Sub-Division No.- I, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.

Sd/-(R. Mondal) Suh-Divisional Of

Sub-Divisional Officer Teesta Canal Sub-Division No. I Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur